Lamar County District Clerk Civil/Family Filing Fees

As of 1/1/2024

New Cases:
CIVIL:
Civil Suits
Condemnation
Delinquent Tax Suit
Expunction

Plus $15 per agency notification
Forein Judgment
Fraudulent Lien Case
Petition for Non-Disclosure
Order for Non-Disclosure
Tranfer from Another County

FAMILY:

Adoption Adult/Child

Case to Enforce Divorce Decree
Divorce/Annulments
Emancipation

Name Change of Adult/Child
Protective Order

Qualified Domestic Realtions Order
SPCR

Transfer

Transfer of SAPCR

UIFSA (Uniform Interstate Family)

v n n n

v n n n n

R V2 Vo S Vo S V0 S V0 SR V2 R Vo SR Vo S V2 S V2 R Vo

350.00
350.00
350.00
350.00

350.00
350.00
350.00

28.00
350.00

350.00
350.00
350.00
350.00
350.00
350.00
350.00
350.00
350.00

80.00
350.00

Post-Judgment:
CIVIL:

Motion for Contempt
Counterclaim/petition
Cross-Action
Interpleader
Intervention

Motion fo New Trial
Third-Party Petition
Motion to Reinstate

FAMILY -SAPCR:

Contempt

Enforcement

Motion to Modify

Motion to Stay License Sus.

Petition for License Sus.

Request to Modify or Terminate
Writ of Withholding

Motion to Reinstate

FAMILY :

Contempt
Counterclaim/petition
Cross-Action

wv nn-un-unuunmu nn

v n n n n n

80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00

80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00
80.00

NON-SAPCR CONTINUE:
Intervention

Motion for New Trial
Motion to Reinstate
Third-Party Petition

Motion to Revoke/Suspend
Withhold DL

Issunace:

Abstract, Capias, Citation, Notice,
Order of Sale, Subpoena, TRO, Writs
Citation Certified Mail

Income to Withhold Order

Miscellaneous Fees:

Bond Approval

Certification Fee

Certification of No Appeal
Change of Name Certificate
Copy Fee-Paper

Electronic Copy Fee Page 1-10
Electronic Copy Fee Page 11+
Search Fee

Jury Fee

v n n n

80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00

80.00

$ 8.00/ each

S 108.00

$

v n v nmnnnvonm n n

15.00

5.00
5.00
5.00
10.00
1.00
1.00
0.10
5.00
10.00



