Lamar County District Clerk Civil/Family Filing Fees

As of 1/1/2024

STATE OF
AT SEXUS
COUNTY OF LAMP

New Cases:		Post-Judgment:		NON-SAPCR CONTINUE:		
CIVIL:		CIVIL:		Intervention	\$	80.00
Civil Suits	\$ 350.00	Motion for Contempt	\$ 80.00	Motion for New Trial	\$	80.00
Condemnation	\$ 350.00	Counterclaim/petition	\$ 80.00	Motion to Reinstate	\$	80.00
Delinquent Tax Suit	\$ 350.00	Cross-Action	\$ 80.00	Third-Party Petition	\$	80.00
Expunction	\$ 350.00	Interpleader	\$ 80.00			
Plus \$15 per agency notification		Intervention	\$ 80.00	Motion to Revoke/Suspend	\$	80.00
Forein Judgment	\$ 350.00	Motion fo New Trial	\$ 80.00	Withhold DL		
Fraudulent Lien Case	\$ 350.00	Third-Party Petition	\$ 80.00			
Petition for Non-Disclosure	\$ 350.00	Motion to Reinstate	\$ 80.00	Issunace:		
Order for Non-Disclosure	\$ 28.00			Abstract, Capias, Citation, Notice,	\$8	.00/ each
Tranfer from Another County	\$ 350.00	FAMILY -SAPCR:		Order of Sale, Subpoena, TRO, Writs		
		Contempt	\$ 80.00	Citation Certified Mail	\$	108.00
FAMILY:		Enforcement	\$ 80.00	Income to Withhold Order	\$	15.00
Adoption Adult/Child	\$ 350.00	Motion to Modify	\$ 80.00			
Case to Enforce Divorce Decree	\$ 350.00	Motion to Stay License Sus.	\$ 80.00	Miscellaneous Fees:		
Divorce/Annulments	\$ 350.00	Petition for License Sus.	\$ 80.00	Bond Approval	\$	5.00
Emancipation	\$ 350.00	Request to Modify or Terminate	\$ 80.00	Certification Fee	\$	5.00
Name Change of Adult/Child	\$ 350.00	Writ of Withholding		Certification of No Appeal	\$	5.00
Protective Order	\$ 350.00	Motion to Reinstate	\$ 80.00	Change of Name Certificate	\$	10.00
Qualified Domestic Realtions Order	\$ 350.00			Copy Fee-Paper	\$	1.00
SPCR	\$ 350.00	FAMILY:		Electronic Copy Fee Page 1-10	\$	1.00
Transfer	\$ 350.00	Contempt	\$ 80.00	Electronic Copy Fee Page 11+	\$	0.10
Transfer of SAPCR	\$ 80.00	Counterclaim/petition	\$ 80.00	Search Fee	\$	5.00
UIFSA (Uniform Interstate Family)	\$ 350.00	Cross-Action	\$ 80.00	Jury Fee	\$	10.00